 1/3
Ref. Certif. No.
DK-102159-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE)
CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
Component Power Supply

Model Details:
Ultimod Series  The UltiMod Series comprising powerPacs and powerMods part
numbering system.
For 6 slot UltiMod units:
Part Number = UXz abcdef g k h j
For 4 slot UltiMod units:
Part Number = UXz abcd g k h j
UX = all part numbers start with ‘UX'
z = 6 or X for 6 slot units
z = 4 or S for 4 slot units
See test report for rest of the model nomenclature
Xgen Series  The Xgen Series comprising powerPacs and powerMods part
numbering system.
For 6 slot Xgen units:
Part Number = Xyz abcdef g k h j
For 4 slot Xgen units:
Part Number = Xyz abcd g k h j
See test report for the rest of the nomenclature
Factories:
DONGGUAN TEAMWISE ELECTRONIC CO LTD
1 AO BEI RD CROSS XIANG XIN WEST RD YANTIAN, FENGGANG DONGGUAN GUANGDONG 523701
CHINA
DONGGUAN SUPERIOR MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LTD
NO 1, 14 OF HONG YE RD N TANGXIA TOWN DONGGUAN GUANGDONG 523710
CHINA
FLEXTRONICS SHAH ALAM SDN BHD 1088, MK6, TINGKAT PERUSAHAAN 6 KAWASAN PERUSAHAAN PRAI IV
13600 PRAI PENANG
MALAYSIA
Additional Information:
Additionally evaluated to EN 62368-1:2014 / A11: 2017; National Differences specified in the CB Test Report.
Ratings:
Xgen Power Supply Series:
Nominal Input: 100-240Vac, 60-50 Hz, 10A (11.5A North
America)
Xgen powerPac Models:
XCA Input 100-240Vac, 400W Standard 7.5A Six Slot
XCB Input 100-240Vac, 700W Standard 9.5A Six Slot
XCC Input 100-240Vac, 1000W Standard 10A (11.5A North
America) Six Slot
XCD Input 100-240Vac, 1200W Standard 10A (11.5A North
America) Six Slot
XCE Input 100-240Vac, 1340W Standard 10A (14A North
America) Six Slot
XFA Input 100-240Vac, 400W High-Rel COTS 7.5A Six Slot
XFB Input 100-240Vac, 700W High-Rel COTS 9.5A Six Slot
XFC Input 100-240Vac, 1000W High-Rel COTS 10A (11.5A North
America) Six Slot
XFN Input 100-240Vac, 1000W High-Rel COTS 10A (11.5A North
America) Six Slot
Additional information (if necessary)
 UL (US), 333 Pfingsten Rd IL 60062, Northbrook, USA
 UL (Demko), Borupvang 5A DK-2750 Ballerup, DENMARK
 UL (JP), Marunouchi Trust Tower Main Building 6F, 1-8-3 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, JAPAN
 UL (CA), 7 Underwriters Road, Toronto, M1R 3B4 Ontario, CANADA
For full legal entity names see www.ul.com/ncbnames
Signature:
      Jan-Erik Storgaard
Date: 2020-08-31
 3/3
Ref. Certif. No.
DK-102159-UL
XHA Input 100-240Vac, 400W Standard 7.5A Six Slot
XHB Input 100-240Vac, 600W Standard 9.5A Six Slot
XQA Input 100-240Vac, 400W Lo-noise Standard 7.5A Six Slot
XQB Input 100-240Vac, 900W Lo-noise Standard 10A (11.5A North America) Six Slot
XQC Input 100-240Vac, 1200W Lo-noise Standard 10A (11.5A North America) Six Slot
XBA Input 100-240Vac, 400W Ultra Quiet Standard 7.5A Six Slot
XBB Input 100-240Vac, 600W Ultra Quiet Standard 9.5A Six Slot
XBC Input 100-240Vac, 800W Ultra Quiet Standard 9.5A Six Slot
XLA Input 100-240Vac, 200W Standard 4.5A Four Slot
XLB Input 100-240Vac, 400W Standard 5.5A Four Slot
XLC Input 100-240Vac, 600W Standard 7.5A Four Slot
XLD Input 100-240Vac, 750W Standard 7.5A Four Slot
XKA Input 100-240Vac, 200W Lo-noise Standard 4.5A Four Slot
XKB Input 100-240Vac, 400W Lo-noise Standard 5.5A Four Slot
XKC Input 100-240Vac, 600W Lo-noise Standard 7.5A Four Slot
XTA Input 100-240Vac, 200W Ultra Quiet Standard 4.5A Four Slot
XTB Input 100-240Vac, 400W Ultra Quiet Standard 5.5A Four Slot
UltiMod Power Supply Series:
Nominal Input: 100-240Vac, 60-50 Hz, 10A (11.5A North America)